Dura-Spike™
Bird Barrier America, Inc.
20925 Chico Street
Carson, CA 90746
Phone (310) 527-8000, (800) 503-5444
(800) NO BIRDS
Fax (310) 527-8005
E-mail: bbsales@birdbarrier.com

2.1.1 Bird Barrier America, Inc., 20925 Chico Street, Carson, CA
90746. Phone 800-503-5444, Fax 310-527-8005
2.2 Model Designation
2.2.1 Dura-Spike Narrow (BP-S200)
2.2.2 Dura-Spike Wide (BP-S400)
2.2.3 Dura-Spike Xtra-Wide (BP-S600)
Material
Dura-Spike Narrow
Rod Material : 302 grade Stainless Steel, 12 per foot
Base Material: 302 grade Stainless Steel
Width: 2.5” (6.35 cm)
Height: 4.5” (11.5 cm)
Length: 36” (91.44 cm) per piece
Dura-Spike Wide
Rod Material : 302 grade Stainless Steel, 24 per foot
Base Material: 302 grade Stainless Steel
Width: 5” (12.7 cm)
Height: 4.5” (11.5 cm)
Length: 36” (91.44 cm) per piece
Dura-Spike Xtra-Wide
Rod Material : 302 grade Stainless Steel, 36 per foot
Base Material: 302 grade Stainless Steel
Width: 8” (20.5 cm)
Height: 4.75” (12 cm)
Length: 36” (91.44 cm) per piece
2.3 Mounting Systems
2.3.1 Bird Barrier Bond (2 hour cure) or Super Bond (1 hour cure) for
steel, stone, concrete, wood or other surfaces where holes are not
desired.
2.3.2 Self-tapping stainless steel screws for sheet metal surfaces.
2.3.3 Self-tapping wood screws for wood surfaces.
Execution
3.1 Examination
3.1.1 Examine installation area. Notify architect of detrimental work
conditions.
3.1.2 Do not proceed until conditions are corrected.
3.2 Surface Preparation
3.2.1 Ledges and mounting surfaces shall be cleaned with a
combination of Bird Barrier’s cleaning products, Dissolve-It, Disinfect-It
or Absorb-It when applicable . The surface should then be dry and free
of peeling paint, rust, bird droppings or other debris. Bird droppings
shall be removed in a safe manner; large quantities shall be removed
and disposed of by reputable waste removal companies.
3.2.2 Remove or repair articles that may damage the Dura-Spike after
installation, such as tree limbs, brush, and loose parts of the building.
3.3 Installation
3.3.1 Installing Dura-Spike on surfaces not able to be drilled using
Bird Barrier Bond. Apply 4-5 quarter sized dabs of Bird Barrier Bond
to the base of the 3-foot piece of Dura-Spike and apply to surface to
be protected. Follow recommended installation instructions, which are
supplied by the manufacturer. The Dura-Spike shall overhang the ledge
by 1/4”, and the tips can be up to 2.5” from the back wall of the ledge.
3.3.2 Dura-Spike shall cover the complete ledge, not just the outer
perimeter. Dura-Spike shall extend to each corner. Dura-Spike is an
anti-landing device, not a barrier. It is acceptable to leave 2.5” between
rows (measured from the tip of the rods) of Dura-Spike narrow or wide.
3.3.3 Dura-Spike shall be installed straight, or must follow the contours
of the architecture perfectly. Uneven spacing of Dura-Spike will result
in an unattractive installation, and space left between ends of Dura-
Spike will present a landing opportunity for the deterred birds. Refer to
Dura-Spike installation literature for details.
3.4 Inspection
3.4.1 Visually inspect Dura-Spike for poor adherence to mounting
surfaces, or other problems related to poor installation or surface
preparation.
3.4.2 Repair as necessary immediately.
OM-Operation, Maintenance